man on a card-James had.at
, the time of the assassinatiun,
-ard given him by the
m ssterious ‘‘Raoul” who Fay
chiims planned the assassina-
ticn, has been traced to the
CIA.

Jerry said that James
believes the Congressional in-
quiry is his “last hope" in get-
ting to the truth in the events
surrounding the- assassination
of King.

Because of this, Jerry szid
James has been extremely
cooperative with the panel giv-
ing them all the information he
has, including the name on the
card and some phone numbers
given to him by “Racul.”

“He has given them every bit
‘of information he knows," Jer-
ry said.

Jerry said he is constantly
besieged by reporters and FBI
men. “You just kind of live
with it,” he says.

He was working as a . : =%
nightwatchman at a country - ’ ; SR
cluy near Chicago for the last . . JERRY RAY
four years, but when the FBI oo
and reporters came looking for
him, the club asked hira to
leave, : .
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SUBJECT

LA T

* OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’ 50!0—!06

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

M emomndum

. Assistant Attorney General o ‘ ..+ DATE: July 18, 1977 '

Crimingl Divistion
Aattn: Ur, Robert L. Keueh)

: Direetor, FBI.

msnﬁsxmxm«: OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, IR,

Reference is madeto ___ memorandum dated
(your file , . ). : )

: There is.enclosed one copy of the report of Spe01al Agent
‘dated - — - at - :

7 A. [] This covers the preliminary »investigation and no further action concerning
a full investigation will be taken by this Bureau unless the ’De'partment so directs. '

B.. ] The 1nvest1gat1on is continuing and you will be furn1shed coples of
reports as they are received.- -

C ] The 1nvest1gat10n requested by you has now been completed Unless
advised to the contrary no further 1nqu1r1es will be made by thls Bureau.

D. [] ‘"Pursuant to mstructlons issued by the Department no. investigation w1ll
be conducted in this matter unless spe01f1cally directed by the Department

‘ E. [j Please adv1se whether you desire any further- 1nvest1gat1on

F. S| ThlS is subm1tted for your 1nformat1on and you "will be adv1sed of further -
" developments. - : '

G. & This is submitted for your information and no further investi_éation will
be conducted unless spe’cifi'cally requested by the Department .

_ H O Thls covers the recelpt of a complaint and no further action will be
taken by this Bureau unless the Department S0 dlrects

Enc‘.

B asamtant Ati:cmney Genemtaa

Civil Dights Division -  smm K.m gm e
1 ~ Office ox ?mfcaeﬁanal Reszmnsi.bility. usny

. FBI/DOJ
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Laaistaﬂt Attorney General
Criminal UDivicion
(Attr: Me. Fobonrt L. K@uqhB

HOPE: | Our Lentsville 0efice of the FBI advised. as follows:
on ﬁ/lz‘/'i’(5 Sandy Webb, Assipnment Editor, WATE.LV

(¥BC), Xnoxvilie, Tennessee, recelved & levter, ccnteqts of
<whzeh gxe hereingfter set fortl verbatin, eddressed to “WATE,
‘David B. Elvindpin, Chennel 6, 433 T, Enoxvilie, 9nm¢ﬂsn&.“
‘Sald letter is QQ&@MQT cod. VRarahe “fdinﬁ B2631" on June 13,
1977. Deavid R, Blvindzin is umknaW. at WATE-TV, ¥noxville,
Tcnqaas@ei and Louinvi;le indices regareing &lv;ndrin nagative.

' Following is verbatin transeript of above described
lettey which was. unsiwa@d

”Dear Sir:

"Just a few lines to sey I am sorry but ¥Mr. Roy
did not ki1l Dy, King. I was down at Knoxville and
everhsard a Xubin. (Cuban) gay he 4id kill Dr, Hing.
He was 6rinh and tell & woman the story and said ha
hope King was kill ,39 he could not bell anyone the
truth,. He wani to go back to Xubie and get away from
thir se I don't believe Hay dig 11T anyone. I yon
had lizten at Rey you would know the truth and take
all to heardt and see. T an 2 black man and hope you
l(aﬁaﬂ {1lizten) b0 the fact. &¢ long think you very
mueh, e

on 5/30/77; Hurstle Slaven, Postmaster, Marshes Siding,
MeCreary County, Xentueky, stated that there are no Diack families
residing in Marshes 8iding. He was displayed the writing om the
envelope which was sent to WATE-TV, Hnocxvllle. Tennessee and advised
he iz not familisy with that handwritlng.

On 6/30/77, Raymond Strunk, owner, Strunk's Grocery, Marshes
Biding, Kentucky, stated that there are no Blsek families living in
Karshes Slding and he has no Black cusbtomers., It should be noted
that 3trunk®s Groeery ip adjacent to the Harshes &iding Post Offlce.

Gn €/30/77, Captain 7. ¥. 3trunk, Mclreary Ssunty Pollce, ¥
Whitley City, Rentucky, was conbacted and stated there are no Black
families reslding in HeCreary County, Kentucky, or Harshes Siding.,
.h.entucw, _ o

”wnCﬂ iﬂVﬁEuﬁ““tian has ;uilcé g diselone sny Dlack men or
family residing in Farshes’ Sid?ng3 Melreary Comnty. Kewtaciy, noe
furtheyr investigatlon willl be conducted by Loulsgvilles

B
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FD-36 (Rev. 2—L4~74)._;«J , r ‘

-FBI
Date:  8/1/77

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

. (Precedence)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) -
FROM : SACT MEMPHIS (44-1987-Sub M) (C)

SUBJECT: QIIURKIN

Coe .

S . Re San Antonio teletype to the Bureau dated
6/17/77, and Knoxville teletype to the Bureau dated 6/19/77
captioned as above, - R _ a

Enclosed for the Bureau are four cOpies of an -
LHM concernlng investigation conducted at ‘Nashville,
Tennessee, in an. effort to determine if the late WELDON
GRIMSLEY pd\ééssed a photograpﬁlof RAUL,

ST136

m,ﬁ // ;ﬂ/ 52 /

_ @§37
_- Bureau (Enc, E§ﬁc
M hi
TFisie /- _A@M@%)
C N ' D,
\ ' &> L8/ 77
Ny 7 A

GPO : 1075 O - 500-982 " """

N
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RECEIVED )
SPECIAL INVESTIGATIVE
AYISINN

hug 5 11 u7 M 1971

Bl
U.S.DEPT. OF JUSTICE
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M. 157450

Name. =~ . - . DUDLEY WAYNE CULPEPPER
- Ragce .7 .. .. White *
© Sex .- .. 'Male .-
- Height =~ . '{'},‘5’¥11""‘
‘Eyes - . - % " Blue; .
_ -, Hair . .. . - _.1.Brown .
" ;" Residerce .’ c 4892 Maxwell R
oo G : . t-.. El Paso, Texas~.~_-
.. .Texas driver's it SR
v license number m '
»{Vehlcle .MIN‘W'A- c truck

Texas llcense AX 6640
Selective Serv1ce

Number .. -, _

o voT On June 8, 1977 CULPEPPER Walved extradltlon_
"‘proceedlngs and w111 be teturned to El Paso Texas -

i ) The Mlnneapolls DlVlSion is- conductlng no
_further 1nvest1gat10n regardlng thlS matter UACB..

e . . A
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‘ In, Reply, Please Rejer
»Fde No. -

- “made® avallaole to GRIMSLEY}'
._;.photo'rraphs of "RAUL"; “who':a
+.and ‘continues- to reslde 1nr:‘..
«1__5c0p1ed these., photographs p"

"to RAY and PARR feels ~that

' ,?'reveals R
1977 and hlS ¢
& : s e’-trleved by’ hls son - GR GORY~
,_._"who wa.;<appa1°ent1y belng de51gnated asihis: admlnlstrator
'-"MHJ.S address:was 1‘1 ted as.~614 AfClarldge Drive. Nashv1lle,
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m'nmn

FEDZRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/30[77“

Date of transcription

THELMA L. (LOU) GRIMSLEY, who resides at 3104
Laurel Forest Drive, Donelson, Tennesgee, telephone number
883~0011, was contacted at which time the identity of
,the interviewing Agent was made known to her along with
Zhe purpose of the interview, .

. . Mrs, GRIMSLEY advised that she is employed by
. South Central Bell Telephone Company, 179 8th Avenue
North, Nashville, Tennessee. She was divorced from her
former husband, WFLDON GRIMSLEY, oa February 4, 1976,
Her husband, prior to 'his death in June of 1977, was a
,newspaper writer,

Mrs, GRIMSLEY advised ag follows:

: Her former husband, WELDON GRIMSLEY, went to

* Memphis to cover the JAMES EARL RAY trial, however, he
was there only a short time due to RAY's plea.
Aftex RAY had been sentenced and was being admitted to
the Tennessee State Prison in Nashville, Mr. GRIMSLEY
walked with RAY into the prison and he was interviewed
by her former husband while ‘he was walking to the prison,
Photographs were made by the news medla as her former

- husband and RAY and law enforcement officials walked into
the prison, She has photographs of this event and news~ -
paper clippings from the local paper,

. The photographs, to her knowledge, were the only ones
in her former busband's file concerning the instant matter,
Mrs. GRIMSLEY pointed out that her son GREGORY had been to
her home on the previous evening and they had searched

- through Mr. GRIMSLEY s papers coanceraning the RAY and
" . KING matter,

Mrs, GRIMSLEY stated that they did 1ocate a
story concerning RAY prepared by her former husband,
. however, the story was never published and her son |
GREGORY has all the papers and photographs in his possession :
and will make them available after he finishes reviewing
"his father's belongings in an effort to locate any other
' pertinent photographs or writings. i

6/28/77 Nashville, Tennessee Memphis 44-1987-Sub
M

interviewsd on ot, Filo #

SA TOY Jj. FUSON, JR.:sle : 6/30/77

by . Dote diclated

This document conlains netther recom.:. - .:-. e vy soncivsenns of the' #8L 11 s the property of the #81 ond is fooned fo your obuncy;
it ond Ws contants oru not to be dis. .. ' - -

Eod
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’ Mra. GRIMSLEY further related that she: recalled
that RAY sent her formexr husband a letter, The letter was
addremsem to their home iw Donelson, The only thing that
8be recalis about the leitter is that RAY appdared to be

o an uﬁeducﬂﬁao man, due o the bad spelling and senteuce

structure, | The content%'on the letiler uontain\no
jga*%xnanu daaz s she u :alled,

- M;, uRJM“"“Y fuftmer related that bhe reuwlled
~wh4t JEQAY HAY,- surpa ted brother of JAMES FARL RAY, who
aes‘dem in 8t, iouis, Missouri, had cailed,Mr GRIMSLEY
“Sunk -exact date not xecalled, Mr, GRIMSLEY aad
went to Tenpessee State ?rison, Nashville,’
: This visit cccurred several years ago,
e wouio eseinmce the ulme au fxve ox. uix years'

- ' hbp. GREWSLEY stated that she had heard the name -
'Rébhy bﬂt did not recall any specific comments that -

Mr, GRIM“LNY may have made regarding RAUL, and she. may

) recazx the name by reading it in the newspaper

Mrs GRIMSLEY stated that her former husband
like .all other newspaper people, would like to brag,
and he may have been making up a story concerning
any photographs that he had related to individuals
that RAY had given him a photograph of RAUL in the past,
Therefore, to her knowledge, Mr, GRIMSLEY never had -

'ﬁany photographs that JAMES EARL RAY furanished to him,
' and her husband had never mentioned to her about
possessing a photograph of RAUL.,
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ME 44"*9§7~Sub M
‘Ta"“ale ’

- . rne followiag invesiization was conducted by
“?fuh FUSON, JR.,. mt_x shvilie, Tennessee, on June 24,
; Guﬂb 26 J”* ,

Wuru muﬁe Lw gontact GRTCORY GRIM&L»Y
J“*vu, *exawhono number 389-0268, in
F4Y gho abovc mentioned dates.,

, u“r ab the avenxmg of June 26, 1977, GREM&LEY
ontacatad at which time the identity of the interviewing *
3 made’ kaown to him, along with the purpose 0f the

L. . Mz, GRIMBLEY advisad that his father, WELDON
[, had recently died mnd he had been to Manchester,
 ; where he was empioyed, to retrieve his-personal
s Le ﬁuted 5hat his father's personal. uelonging
mother, Mrg LOU GRIMSBLEY, at
rurthermare,

&peciaily any information concerning AWES EARL RAY
FARTIN LUTHER KING, to see if he could locate any
posﬁinent wri%ings, newspaper clippings, or photographs.

o Mr, GRIMSLEY stated that he works at two Fobs
;.anu as soon as this information requested could be located
=3 apnropriate recoxrds checked, he would get back in touch
: w;th the" "iny erviewxng Agent. ,
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_FD-302 (REV. 3-8-77). . - . ‘ PR - o .-

FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATION

-

8/1/77

_Da;e of tfanscrlption

. ) . GREGORY GRIMSLEY, was contacted at- h1s res1dence,
614-A Claridge Drive, at which time the identity of the
interviewing Agent was made known to him. " Mr, GRIMSLEY
wias informed that the interviewing Agent was there concerning .
any information that he had located after review of his
father's files concerning the JAMES EARL RAY and. MARTIN

- LUTHER KING incidents, o

Mr, GRIMSLEY stated as‘far as. he is concerned
that he had gone through all of his father's pertinént
papers. He had found one folder concerning: JAMES EARL
'RAY. This folder had some newspaper articles ‘concerning

. “the RAY-KING incidents by BERNARD GAUZER, an Associated

“Press- (A.P.) news writer.,  1In aadit1on, the folder contained

" a- photograph,-of which there were two copies. The persons
identified in this photograph were WELDON GRIMSLEY, newspaper
man for the Nashville Banner, JAMES.EARL RAY, Captain’ T
_.RICHARD DAWSON, Tennessee Department of Safety, and GREG "
-O'REAR, Safety Commissioner for the State of Tennessee,
and an unidentified white male with a microphone in his.
hand, The folder further contained an undated rough draft
-story that. Mr, GREMSLEY believed prepared by his father,

- A review of this story concerns interview with RAY, but
-nothing therein referred te RAUL, Also in WELDON GRIMSLEY'
file on JAMES EARL RAY was an envelope addressed to

. WELDON GRIMSLEY, care of the Nashville Banner, Nashville,
‘Tennessee, The postmark on thlS letter was dated May 2,
1975, at Lake Zurich, Illinois, ' The return.address on
the envelope was JERRY RAY, P.O, Box 145, Lake Zurich,
‘Illinois 60047, Examlnatlon of thls envelope revealed
that 1t was empty.4 S : .

: Mr. GRIMSLEY adv1sed that h1s father WELDON

. died on June 12, 1977, at which time he was statloned in
Manchester, Tennessee, -as publisher of the local news-

- paper in that city. Prior to this time, he worked as a
newspaper man for a newspaper in the Fort Walton Beach,
Florida area. Furthermore, prior to going to Florida 1n
about 1975, WELDON GRIMSLEY was State editor for the
Nashville Banner in Nashv111e, Tennessee

m@myﬁmon 1/27/77 2 Donelson, Tennessee . Memphls 44—1987—SubM

File #
SA TOY J. FUSON, JB.:sle o IR V5 Vi«

Date dictated

This document contams nelther recommendatlons nor concluslons of the FBI iti

) s the property of the FBi and is-loaned to ncy;
. -itand its contents are not’ to be dlstributed outside your agency LT ’ ) : OV igenﬁy-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




CME 44-1987-Sub M. |
2.

ST Mr GRIMSLEY stated that he resided with his
father in the Fort Walton Beach, Florida,' area after h:.s
- parents werée ‘separated, and at no time did. he’ ever hear ‘
- his father ‘speak of having any photographs of - RAUL. I‘urther-‘
"~ more; his father never did dlscuss ‘JAMES "EARL’ RAY or Lo
' MARTIN LUTHER KING 1ncidents very much w:l.th hz.m : 7

2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CODY ' TELETYPE , NITEL

=

IO ALL SACS - |  JULY 30, 19

FROM: = DIRVCTOR, FBI (100-106670) - Mr. R. W. Held

Mr, J. B. Adams

Each Assistant Director
Mr. J. O. Ingram

Mr. J. G. Deegan
Mr., J. T. Aldhizer

hA‘WLW LUTHER VFNGq JR.
A % )

: .{‘“,“;“.T',”“” IO %‘aﬂ SACS JULY 28, 39%‘, |
R DISCUSSIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TASK
SULTED TN THE FOLLOWING CHANGE REGARDING
» SERTALS IN THE MURRIN INVESTI-
GATION, AS OUTLINED IN REFERENCED TELEIYPE. D
 ET WIlL BE NECESSARY OMLY TO XERCE THE FIRST I .;, PANY
Rele VENT TN YOUR MURKIN FILE IF A COPY OF THAT DOCUMENT HAS

| BEEN SUBMITIRD TO FRIHQ. THIS WILL INCLUDE BOTH DOCUMENTS

Nk

U =
ORIGINALs FELABP L

CRIGINATING 1H YOUR f‘?ﬁ" ICH AND THOSE RECELVED FROM OTHER FX -z:L
m:?zs:aaﬂsc A DOCUMENTS TN YOUR MURKIN FILE, COPILS OF
WHICH HAVE NOT PEEN SUBMITERD T0 FRINQ w‘s:r 8% RuP RODUCED
| THETR DNTIRETY AND FORUARDED T0 75

| IT S NOTED THAT THIS FIRSY PAGE SHOULD CONTATN Tii FEELD
@f lids 35861 |

JTAtKle JQQ,W_

{ 21) SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

N/ -z500)

BATE YELLOW 88 S NoT NOT RECORSED
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| PAGE TWO  100-106670

' ‘OFFICE SERIAL NUMBER R ORDER THAT mm Dﬁ.PARTMENT CAN |
'o.MAKE A COMPLme CHRONOLGGICAL ACCOUNTING OF EACH FIELD
'i?OFrICE SERIAL
END f :

'NOTE.

‘eferenced teletype 1nstructed all offices, except those’

'~;"to be visited by . the' Department Task Force, to xerox serials
*_ in its Murkin investigation and.forward.to FBIHQ by 8/9/76.

‘Th¢ Department has requested Murkin: files to continue. its
‘review as dlrected by the Attorney General.

: Since the Iask Force has reviewed Murkln files at FBIHQ
duplication can be avoided.by having the'field office xerox
only the first page of serials in cases where a copy of that
serial was rurnlshed FBIHQ This procedure has -been coordinated
with Fred Folsom, Office of Professional Resnonsiblllty '

. “Department of Justice, who is leader of the Task Force..
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" MEMORANDUM

TO:  Mr. Otis H. Moore
FROM: Martin Luther King, Jr. TaskﬁForcej;ﬂV

DATE: March 7, 1977

This is to acknowledge that on March 7, 1977, Mr. Otis

Moore of Bayamon, Puerto Rico gave statements to the Select
Committee on Assassinations. The interview was conducted by
Edward EVans, Chief Investigator, present were Shelia Jackson

Lee, Staff Counsel, and Gerald P. Hamilton, Deputy Chief Researcher.
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For security reasons I will not disclose now my address.
However, my lawyer, Mr. Reamén Crespo Nieves, authorized me to tell
you can contact me thru him by letter or telephone. His telephcne
is 787-5537 and his address is IF-41 Avenida Lomas Verdes, Bayamén,
Puerto Rico 00619, | .

Expecting ypur prompt attention and reply, I remain,

Respectfully yours,

A _57 N
/ . LR t// '77_._@'5"“\‘\‘;.@
tis H4Y Mooze

SFC Ret.
U.S. Army
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Select Committes on Gesassinations
. @.%. Thouge of Repregentatives

0342 HOUSE OFFICE B ILDING, ANMNEE 2
WasrineTon, D.C. 20515

February 24, 1977 -

Mr. Otis H. Moore
Calle 9-L ;12
Royal Town
Bayamon, P. R.

Dear Mr. Moore:

This is to acknowledge recelpt of .your letter
dated February 3, 1977.

The materials which were included are being given
earnest consideration and are being treated with the
utmost confidentiality.

Your knowledge of the Committee’s extension un-~
til March 31, 1977, is most correct. However, with
the extension we are not ‘allowed to incur any expenses .
outside of general staff operational cost. Until such
time arrives which will allow us to travel, all commu- -
nication will be through the mail. :

Sincerely,

At /W

GERALD P. HAMILTON |
Deputy Chief Researcher

GPH:mcp
cc Mr. Ramon Crespo Nieves, Esq.

IF-41 Avenue Lomas Verdes
Bayamon, Puerto Rico 00619
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR '

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

February 9, 1977

Mr. Otis Humphrey Moore

c/o Ramon Crespo Nieves, Esq.
IF-41 Avenue Lomas Verdes
Bayamon, Puerto Rico 00619

Dear Mr. Moore:

Your letter bearing your notarized signature was
received by the FBI on February 1, 1977. '

Your Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA)
request continues to be held in a backlogged status.

I regret the delay encountered in complying with
your request and again solicit your patience and understanding.

¢ ’ Sincerely yours,

Clarence M. Kelley
Director

) OWTioy

%

A

CRICAN
8 e,
g Q@

2 Pz

N
>
2

.3
@
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- SWORN STATEMENT

I hereby affirm, under oath, that my mame is Otis Humphrey.

Moore, of legal age; married, mechanic and resident of Bayamon,

Puerto Rico; _ N

That I was born at Elaine, Arkansas, U.S.A. on

That my Social Security Number is
Serial Number ice -;

That my signature, to be notérized, together with the above
mentioned'information, is the signature that‘beforé the Notary
Public I will affix to this sworn statement this 20th day of
January, 1977, at Bayamon, Puerto Rico and to be forwarded to the

FBI at Washingtom, D.C. in regard to my Case No 37,751.

AFFIDAVIT NUM:348

Swﬁrn and signed before me today, January 28, 1977 at
Bayamon, Puerto Rico, by Mr. Otis Humphrey Moore, of the general
circumstances above described, whom I have known during the last

year and whose signature was affixed in my presence.

e ﬂz‘

_RAMON CRESPO NIEVES
- NOQTARY PUBLIC
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December 16, 1976

Director - :
Federal Bureau of Investigations
Washington, D.C. : *

Gentleman:

After 20 years of honorable military se : my
retirement on bec, 1, 1974 as SFCy; U.S. Army After
my retirement, I tried to get a reopening of estigation
of the assasination of Dr., Martin Luther King. At that time,

agents of your Bureau started a harassment here in Puerto Rico
against me, This almost cost me my marriage.

All this started im l96&éﬂghen I was approached in a bar,
by the would be assasin, while attached to a military unit in
Texas information which I disclosed immediately to*e=EYSf your
agents in Texas, The matter pertained to the wherabGits of the
then immediate visit to Texas of Dr, Martin Luther King, conver=
sation which I then and now suspected had to o with Mr, Ring's

personal security. : :

It is my intention to disclose all the information I dis-
closéd to you about Dr, King to the Congressional Committee now
meeting in Washington., In order to be in a position to accom=-
plish what I plen, I hereby request from you, under the Ireedom ~
for Information Act, that you send me all information colleckted -
by the Bureau regarding my person and, particularly, send me )
copy of the informatiom revealed by the undersigned in Texas to ;
your agent, including the names of the persons involved in the !
already mentioned conversation. . i

_ I hope you will comply with my request at the earliest date,
and in case there is a formal procedure of official document to, -
be filled out to obtain what I ask, let me know to follow your ; .
official requirements.- T T ' Lo

Yours very truly, .

(LA Jresoe

Otis Humphrey Moore f

c/o Ramén Crespo Nieves Attorney at Law
' IF=-41 Ave, Lomas Verdes

Bayamén, Puerto Rico
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b9l S
September 20, 1976

Church Board . .
The Ebenezer Baptist Church
Atlanta, Georgia ‘

Gentlemen:

Before the assasination of the Rev, Dr. Martin ILuther King Jr.
the undersigned casually met some people in a bar in Texas. By that
time I used to be a member of the military forces. During the con-
versation one of the above mentioned people talked about how to
eliminate Dr. King and disclosed his knowledge of Dr. Ring's where-
abouts. Before leaving the place, a waitress commented about one
of the group, whose name and identity she told me.

That same night I made contact with the FBI and coanveyed to
them all the information and an investigation was started but, to
all practical ends, it was left unfinished. After Dr. King'’s mur-
der I tried vainly to obtain a reiunvestigation of the case bascd on
the information I had. My last intents were a letter, still unanswered,
which I addressed to the Honorable Senator Mr. Edward T. Kennedy,
dated July 12, 1976. 1 also wrote to the Honorable Scmator Mr. Church
sending along & tape where I told him something of what: I kaew.
Herewith I allowed myself to send you photocopy of the post office
receipt ot the tape sento te Semator Church and copy of the letter
sent to Senator Kennedy.

I am sure what I know wiil lead to clarifying many aspects of
the crime. I am also sure I can get in touch with the people who
taiked to me and or were present the night I already mentioned. It
has been my interest all this years that the pcople responsible. for
this crime be brought before a court of justice to answer for their
crime. However, nobody has been in disposition of hearing me.

1 thiok now is the time to get doors opecned. And in the first
place, I think it is-up to you to know what happened so that you -
can start the investigation regarding this matter.

One of the conspirators is, or was, a highly placed guy in the
economic and proffesional level in Texas. I know that my information
has jeoparized my status in the army and uy private 1life all the
time., However, I am Peady to talk to you about everything.

Time is running short. I am unable for econémic reasons, to
afford a trip to Ceorgia right now which was my intention. But I
expect your Board to meet, consider this letter and if you deem what
I knows merits your help, send a lawyer or an investigator dully.
authorized down here to whom I will reveal what I know, .
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The Honorable Edward T. Kennedy, Senator
The United States Senate

Senate Office Building

Washington, D. C. 20510

Dear Sénator Kernedys

I have information of the assassination of Dr. Martin
L. King that I Inow would recpen the case. I am hoping you
would find time for me to talk it over with you.

I have tried other goverament agencies to get an
investigation on the way, but have had no luck. Sir, I have -
talked with othera about this matter. They, along with
myself, feel that this information may be of help in tke

Invegtigation of the assasgsination of your brother.

I have talked to the F.B.I. and they told my wife T
could be killed over this information. At this time my wife
1s trying to keoep ms from saying anything.

- Sir, would 1t be asking too much if j’on wét_zld give mo |
some kind of reply to let me Imow you have received this letter,

or if you have tims to talk to me. -
Respectfully yours,

Otis H. Moore
SFC Ret., Army
. Uo Sa A_.I‘)'W
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Serials ) . of file are being

deleted in their entirety for the following reason(s):
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GSA GEN. REG. NO 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

M emomndum

: Ass1stant Attorney General

criminal Division

':ﬁueﬁ %@ﬁ: ﬁra Robert L Féueh

'sUB ECT: SRR . _ o ‘ - ' S
PROT AssAssINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

1

™~

Reference is made to__ memorandum dated

" (&our file , N N

‘There is enclosed f the.report of S ec1al Agent
re is nc se one copy o rep p g m‘m&r'

d t—s’é—ﬁeﬁom—m“
d“e —fbﬁﬁV??“-_—*“—‘a ahong

A. [] This covers the prel1m1nary 1nvest1gat10n and no further action concernmg
a full 1nvest1gat10n will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. [] The 1nvest1gat10n is contmulng and you w1ll be furn1shed coples of

: reports as they are received.

'C. E| The mvestlgati,on requested by you has now been completed. Unless -

'adv‘ised to the contrary no further -inquiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. |:] Pursuant to- mstructmns issued by the Department, no 1nvest1gat10n w1ll
be conducted in thls matter unless spec1flcally d1rected by the Department.

-E. |:| Please adv1se whether you des1re any further 1nvest1gat10n

F. l___| Thls is. submitted for your 1nf0rmat10n and you w111 be adv1sed of further
developments. - : . -

G. Thls is submitted for your 1nformat10n and no further 1nvest1gat1on w111 '

be conducté unless spec1f1cally requested by the Department.

. H. |:] This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further act1on w1ll be.
taken by thls Bureau unless the Department so directs. i

1 ww’ Aasiatant Attonney General o
civil Rights Diviaion (Encloaure)

"X - Orficela fProfessional Reaponsibility, ﬂSﬂJ (Enclosure)

¥

HGTE Mr. Galvart's le@ter has been acknowled@ed,
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